	
	Female
	P-value
	Male
	P-value

	
	Control
	Overweight
	
	Control
	Overweight
	

	N
	16
	10
	
	7
	13
	

	HDL
	57.35±16.27
	50.00±9.38
	0.278
	52.50±11.91
	46.63±8.45
	0.208

	W/H ratio
	0.83±0.05
	0.90±0.05
	0.005
	0.82±0.07
	0.94±0.06
	0.001
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Data expressed as mean±SD.
P-value obtained from independent student t- test; HDL: high density lipoprotein; W/H ratio: waist to hip ratio.

